above,  which are included  herein (in the case of  travelbyus.com)  or in other
filings of the Company.

   The  unaudited  pro  forma  combined   financial   statements  are  not
indicative of the financial  position or results of operations of travelbyus.com
which would  actually  have  occurred if the  transactions  described  above had
occurred at the dates presented or which may be obtained in the future.

Edgar Filing: TRAVELBYUS INC - Form 8-K/A

73

   AVIATION GROUP, INC. AND TRAVELBYUS.COM, LTD
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000
   (expressed in U.S. Dollars)

   10
   Aviation   Other   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Group   Global   travelbyus   Companies   Adjustments   Combined
   -------------   -----------   --------------   -------------   -------------  ---------

Revenues, net   $   817   $   5,578   $   12,369   $   2,897   $  21,661

Expenses:
Cost of sales and services   5,963   2,430   8,393

General and administrative
   expenses   5,717   18,325   20,868   1,744   494 (9)   47,148

Depreciation, amortization and
   impairment   1,332   552   56,211   61   740 (7)   117,382
   4,050 (7)
   54,436 (5)
   -----------   ----------   -----------   ------------   ----------   ---------

Income (loss) from operations   (6,232)   (13,299)   (70,673)   (1,338)   (59,719)   (151,261)

Other income (expense):
Other   (62)   -   (22)   17   (67)
Interest expense   (353)   (3,152)   (2,672)   (32)   2,799 (6)   (3,836)
   (426)(12)
   ------------   -----------   ------------   -------------   ----------   ---------
Total other income (expense)   (415)   (3,152)   (2,694)   (15)   2,373   (3,903)

Income (loss) from continuing
   operations before income taxes   (6,647)   (16,451)   (73,367)   (1,353)   (57,346)   (155,164)

Income tax recovery (expense)   3,746   (160)   3,586
   -----------   ----------   -----------   -------------   ----------   ---------

Income (loss) from continuing
   operations   $   (6,647)   $  (16,451)   $   (69,621)   $   (1,513)   $  (57,346)   $(151,578)
   ===========   ==========   ===========   ============   ==========   =========

Income (loss) from continuing
   operations per share - basic
   and diluted   $   (1.94)   $   (0.92)   $   (2.40)   $   (5.26)
   ===========   ==========   ===========   ============   ==========   =========

   252 (11)
   (55,133)(8)
Weighted average shares   3,419   76,072   4,187 (8)   28,797
   outstanding   ===========   ==========   ===========   ============   ==========   =========

   See notes to Pro Forma Adjustments.

Edgar Filing: TRAVELBYUS INC - Form 8-K/A

74

   AVIATION GROUP, INC. AND TRAVELBYUS.COM, LTD
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF
   OPERATIONS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED
   DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars)

   Aviation   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Group   travelbyus   Adjustments   Combined
   -----------------   ---------------   -----------------   ------------------

Revenues, net   $   481   $   2,379   $   2,860

Expenses:

Cost of sales and services   427   427

General and administrative expenses   1,277   6,757   8,028

Depreciation, amortization and
   impairment   1,240   14,320   (1,240)(7)   14,320
   ---------------   -------------   --------------   ---------------

Loss from operations   (2,036)   (19,125)   1,240   (19,921)

Other income (expense):
   Interest and other   22   29   51
   Interest expense   (319)   (927)   (1,246)
   Other expense
   ---------------   -------------   --------------   ---------------
   Total other income (expense)   (297)   (898)   -   (1,195)
   ---------------   -------------   --------------   ---------------
Loss from continuing operations
  before income tax   $   (2,333)   $   (20,023)   $   1,240   $   (21,116)

Income tax recovery   3,194   3,194
   ---------------   -------------   --------------   ---------------

Loss from continuing operations   $   (2,333)   $   (16,829)   $   1,240   $   (17,922)

Income (loss) from continuing
   operations per share - basic and
   diluted   $   (2.35)   $   (0.16)   $   (0.96)
   ===============   =============   ===============

Weighted average shares outstanding   991   104,053   (83,114)(8)   21,930
   ===============   =============   ==============   ===============

   See notes to Pro Forma Adjustments.

   TRAVELBYUS.COM, LTD
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2000

Edgar Filing: TRAVELBYUS INC - Form 8-K/A

75

   (expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars)

   Aviation   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Group   travelbyus   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------------   ---------------   -----------------   -----------------

Cash and cash equivalents   $   265   $   1,564   $   1,829

Accounts receivable   281   2,314   2,595

Inventory and barter credits   1,310   798   2,108

Other current assets   3,565   213   (1,250)(1)   2,528

Assets held for sale   2,568   2,568
   ---------------   -------------   --------------   ---------------

   Total current assets   7,989   4,889   (1,250)   11,628

Property and equipment, net   167   3,129   3,296

Programming library   1,839   1,839

Goodwill   44,935   15,838 (1)   48,835
   (3,500)(1)
   (8,438)(1)

Software, contracts and other intangible
   assets   19,145   19,145

Non current assets held for sale   3,983   3,983

Other assets   209   3,981   4,190
   --------------   -------------   --------------   ---------------

   Total assets   $   57,283   $   32,983   $   2,650   $   92,916
   ==============   =============   ==============   ===============

Notes payable and current maturities of
   long-term debt   7,574   15,089   22,663

Accounts payable and accrued expenses   8,496   16,952   1,000 (2)   22,326
   (4,122)(4)

Liabilities of discontinued operations   5,346   5,346
   --------------   -------------   --------------   ---------------

   Total current liabilities   21,416   32,041   (3,122)   50,335

Deferred tax liability   892   892

Long-term debt   25   1,000   1,025
   --------------   -------------   --------------   ---------------

Total liabilities   21,441   33,933   (3,122)   52,252

   - Continued -

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

Edgar Filing: TRAVELBYUS INC - Form 8-K/A

76

   DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars)

   Aviation   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Group   travelbyus   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------------   --------------   --------------   ---------------